

City of Annapolis

160 Duke Of Gloucester Street Annapolis, MD 21401

Legislation Text

File #: R-31-21, Version: 1

Standing Committee Appointments - For the purpose of confirming recommended appointments to the aldermanic Standing Committees.

CITY COUNCIL OF THE City of Annapolis

Resolution 31-21

Introduced by: Mayor Buckley

A RESOLUTION concerning

Standing Committee Appointments

FOR the purpose of confirming recommended appointments to the aldermanic Standing Committees.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 2.12.020, the Mayor shall recommend to the City Council all appointments to aldermanic Standing Committees, but all appointments shall be confirmed by a majority of the City Council.

Standing Committees

Economic Matters

Alderman Schandelmeier, Chair Alderman Gay Alderman Savidge

Environmental Matters

Alderman Savidge, Chair Alderwoman Finlayson Alderman Arnett

Finance Committee

Alderwoman Tierney, Chair Alderwoman Finlayson Alderwoman O'Neill

Housing and Human Welfare

Alderman Gay, <u>Chair</u> Alderman Schandelmeier Alderwoman Tierney

Public Safety

Alderwoman Pindell Charles, Chair
Alderwoman O'Neill
Alderman Gay

Rules and City Government

Alderwoman Finlayson, <u>Chair</u> Alderman Schandelmeier Alderman Arnett

Transportation Committee

Alderwoman O'Neill<u>, Chair</u> Alderwoman Pindell Charles Alderman Savidge

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that the membership of the aldermanic Standing Committees as set forth in this resolution are confirmed.

EXPLANATION

Strikethrough indicates matter stricken.
UPPERCASE indicates matter added.
Underlining indicates amendments.